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December 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2020December 30, 2019 - 
January 5, 2020
Monday, December 30

Wednesday, January 1

Friday, January 3

Tuesday, December 31

Thursday, January 2

Saturday, January 4

Sunday, January 5
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020January 6, 2020 - 
January 12, 2020
Monday, January 6

Wednesday, January 8
11:30am - 12:30pm Meeting w/Commissioner Olson :: JU Interim 
Management Update (ACC) - Loquvam, Thomas
12:30pm - 1:00pm Centurylink re: Follow up from December 
Telecom workshop  (Olson's office)

Friday, January 10
11:30am - 12:00pm Global/Matt Rowell re: PTYP Workshop 
(Olson's office)
12:00pm - 1:00pm Pre Open Meeting Discussion w/ Commissioner 
Olson (Olson's Office) - Valorie Carrico

Tuesday, January 7

Thursday, January 9

Saturday, January 11

Sunday, January 12
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020January 13, 2020 - 
January 19, 2020
Monday, January 13

11:30am - 3:00pm Opening Day Ceremony of the 54th Legislature 
(Capitol)

Wednesday, January 15
10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 2  (Hearing Room 1)

Friday, January 17

Tuesday, January 14
10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 1 (Hearing Room 1)

Thursday, January 16

Saturday, January 18

Sunday, January 19
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020January 20, 2020 - 
January 26, 2020
Monday, January 20

MLK Day - Office Closed

Wednesday, January 22

Friday, January 24
12:00pm - 12:30pm Meeting w/ Olson's Office - Energy Rule 
Planning (Olson's Office) - Elijah Abinah
12:30pm - 1:00pm Meet & Greet with Bob Stump (Olson's office)

Tuesday, January 21
11:30am - 12:30pm Chuck Gray re: San Tan Valley issues (Olson's 
office)

Thursday, January 23

Saturday, January 25

Sunday, January 26
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020January 27, 2020 - 
February 2, 2020
Monday, January 27

1:00pm - 1:30pm Interview with Michaela Althouse (reporter at 
New Project Media) re: Retail Competition Workshop (Telephonic)

Wednesday, January 29
11:30am - 12:15pm Meet & Greet with GCSECA CEO's and board 
members (Large Commissioner Conf Room )
12:15pm - 12:45pm Wildfire re: disconnection workshop (Olson's 
office)

Friday, January 31

Tuesday, January 28
11:30am - 12:00pm AZ Water re: Off-site Facilities Tariffs (Olson's 
office)

Thursday, January 30
10:00am - 5:00pm Disconnection Workshop (Hearing Room 1)
12:00pm - 12:30pm Marc Spitzer re: energy 
infrastructure/National Environmental Policy Act Regulations 
(Olson's office)

Saturday, February 1

Sunday, February 2
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020February 3, 2020 - 
February 9, 2020
Monday, February 3

Wednesday, February 5
10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 2 (Hearing Room 1)
11:30am - 12:00pm Meeting with Olson and Burns re: Retail Rules 
(Olson's office) - Justin Olson

Friday, February 7

Tuesday, February 4
10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 1 (Hearing Room 1)

Thursday, February 6

Saturday, February 8

Sunday, February 9
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020February 10, 2020 - 
February 16, 2020
Monday, February 10

Wednesday, February 12

Friday, February 14

Tuesday, February 11

Thursday, February 13
11:30am - 12:00pm DOE/State Utility Commissioners Japan/Korea 
Mission Prep Call ) - Robert W. Gee

Saturday, February 15

Sunday, February 16
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020February 17, 2020 - 
February 23, 2020
Monday, February 17

President's Day - Office Closed

Wednesday, February 19

Friday, February 21

Tuesday, February 18
11:30am - 12:00pm Matt Derr/SW Gas re: Company updates 
(Olson's office)

Thursday, February 20
9:00am - 12:00pm special OM re JU
2:15pm - 3:00pm DOE/Commissioners Japan & Korea Trip Status 
Report ( ) - Robert W. Gee

Saturday, February 22

Sunday, February 23
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

February 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020February 24, 2020 - 
March 1, 2020
Monday, February 24

10:00am - 11:00am AZ Commissioner Olsen RFP Briefing (FS-R3 RF 
Conference Room 316/R3-Regional Office Bridge Line 1: 

 - Kohrman, 
Elaine B -FS
11:30am - 12:00pm Abhay Padgaonkar re: retail competition 
(Olson's office)
12:30pm - 1:00pm Exelon re: Retail Competition (Olson's office)
1:30pm - 2:30pm Staff Open Meeting re: Legislative Update 
(Hearing Room 2)

Wednesday, February 26
10:00am - 5:00pm Retail Competition Workshop (Day 2 of 2) 
(Hearing Room 1)

Friday, February 28

Tuesday, February 25
10:00am - 5:00pm Retail Competition Workshop (Day 1 of 2) 
(Hearing Room 1)
12:30pm - 1:30pm Lunch meeting with Doug Fant from RESA re: 
Retail competition  (Olson's office)

Thursday, February 27

Saturday, February 29

Sunday, March 1
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 2, 2020 - 
March 8, 2020
Monday, March 2

Wednesday, March 4
12:00pm - 1:00pm Mtg with Burns re: Retail workshop follow up 
(Burns' office)

Friday, March 6

Tuesday, March 3
10:00am - 2:00pm Small Water Company Status Update (hosted by
Marquez Peterson) (Hearing Room 2)
11:00am - 11:30am Conference Call w/ Commissioner Olson Re: 
Clenera; PURPA implementation (  
- Rebekah Pineda

Thursday, March 5

Saturday, March 7

Sunday, March 8
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 9, 2020 - 
March 15, 2020
Monday, March 9

Wednesday, March 11
10:00am - 5:00pm REST & Gas Utility Energy Efficiency Standards 
Workshop (Starts at 10am) - Day 2 of 2 (Hearing Room 1)

Friday, March 13

Tuesday, March 10
10:00am - 5:00pm REST & Gas Utility Energy Efficiency Standards 
Workshop (Starts at 10am) - Day 1 of 2 (Hearing Room 1)

Thursday, March 12
12:30pm - 1:00pm Mtg with Pinal County Supervisor re: Utility 
legislation  (Olson's office)

Saturday, March 14

Sunday, March 15
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 16, 2020 - 
March 22, 2020
Monday, March 16

10:00am - 12:00pm Special OM- Re COVID-19 (Hearing Room 1)

Wednesday, March 18
11:30am - 12:00pm Origin Mining re: Economic development issue
in Mohave County (Telephonic Call: 1     

)
12:00pm - 12:30pm SWEEP re: Retail Rules (Olson's office)

Friday, March 20

Tuesday, March 17

Thursday, March 19
11:30am - 12:00pm Greenstone re: Water issues and CAGRD 
credits for water utilities (Telephonic call in:    

)
12:00pm - 12:30pm SWEEP F/up appointment re: Retail Rules 
(Telephonic)

Saturday, March 21

Sunday, March 22
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 23, 2020 - 
March 29, 2020
Monday, March 23

Wednesday, March 25
10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 2 (Hearing Room 1)

Friday, March 27

Tuesday, March 24
10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting - Day 1 (Hearing Room 1)

Thursday, March 26

Saturday, March 28

Sunday, March 29
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

March 2020
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

April 2020March 30, 2020 - 
April 5, 2020
Monday, March 30

11:30am - 12:15pm Pattern energy & Ian Calkins re: FERC 
transmission rate issue (Telephonic , Guest : 

12:15pm - 12:45pm Doran Miller re: Renewable Energy goals 
(Telephonic )

Wednesday, April 1

Friday, April 3

Tuesday, March 31
11:30am - 12:30pm Avoided Cost Inquiry Meeting (Microsoft Teams
Meeting or Util-Conf-DO) - Yvonne X. Watkins
12:30pm - 1:15pm Invenergy & Ian Calkins re: Solar Project 
(Telephonic   Guest :

Thursday, April 2
11:30am - 12:00pm Interview with E&E re: Clean energy and retail  
(Telephonic (Olson calls him))

Saturday, April 4

Sunday, April 5




